									-0	0/	32	4 A	MA)
	L	8TS Number	ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Capies 1							Juvenile N				
1	U 4 .	gency ORI Number LO 500000	Agency Nan PALM B	BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE				Agency Report Number (N.T.A.'s only) 06- 22-029513						
VIII O LO		hargeType:		3. Misdemear 4. Traffic Mise			rdinance ther		Wear 2	pon Seized / 1 1. Yes 2. No	Туре		Multiple Clearance	•
		ocation of Arrest (Including Name of ongress Ave/Kennel Club, W P		33406	9		Location	of Offens	(Business (Kennel (Name, Addr	ess)	ach ET	Indicator	
		المسمسة المسمسة	ime of Arrest	Booking Date	Book	ting Time	Jail Date		il Time	Location	of Vehicle		, µ7 -	
		me (Last, First, Middle) hultis, Charles, Eve	rett			······································			Alias (Nam	e, DOB, Soc	. Sec. #, Et	ic.)		
ĺ	Ra W B	- White I - American Indian - Black 0- Oriental/Asian	W M Date	of Birth	11/27/19	47 Heigh	5'08	Weight	145 Bi	ye Color	Hair Col Br	lor Com	plexion d	Build Med
	ar	ars, Merks, Tatoos, Unique Physcel 1805	Features (Location,	Type, Descripti	ion)			1	rital Status 1 gle	Religio AGN	OSTIC	Indication of: Alcohol Influe Drug Influence		N Unk.
TWOON	5(cal Address (Street, Apt. Number) 07 Monroe Dr, West Pal		(City) 3340 5		(State)	(Zip)	l	Phone (561) 5	5312251		Residence Typ 1. City 2. County		<u> </u>
DECE	L	rmanent Address (Street, Apt. Numb	per)	(City)		(State)	(Zíp)		Phone (- 1.		Address Source Defendant		Jake 12
	84	siness Address (Name, Street)		(City)		(State)	(Zip)		Phone			Occupation Retired		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ı		. Number, State 32145474270, FL	Soc.	Sec. Number			INS N	umber			Place of Bir	rth (City, State)		Citizenship
١	Co	Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle	a }			.	Race	Sex	Date of	-		Arrested	☐ 3. Fe	US lony sdemeanor
ģ	Co-	Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle	9)	··· - ,	0/		Race	Sex	Date of	Birth	□ 1	At Large Arrested	5. Ju 3. Fe	venile
r	日	Parent Name (La Lagel Custodian Otter:	ist)	f	7		<u> </u>	(Mid	die))	2.	Al Large R	5. Junesidence Ph	renije
		ress (Street, Apt. Number)			(City)			(SI	ete)	- (Zip)	- () usiness Pho	ne
	Not	ified by: (Name)			1	Date	Tim		Juvenile 1 Hand	Disposition	nd within	2. TOT HRS		
UVEN	Rei	eased To: (Name)				Relationsh		<u>, y</u>	Dept.	and Release	sd.	3. Incarcer:		Time
	The to ke	s above address provided by I do	lefendant and / or [ne 355-2526) infor] defendant's p	parents The	child and 7	or parent wa	s told	School	DebnettA lo				Grade
	Prop	Yes, by: (Name) Description of Yes No		☐ No: (R	leason)	4			Value	of Property				<u> </u>
CODE	Drug N. N	Activity S. Sell R. Sr MA B. Buy O. De	muggle K. Dispo liver Distri	bute P	lanufacture/	Z. Other	Drug Type	,	8. Barbitu C. Cocain		. Hallucinog . Marijuana	jen P. P.	raphernalis/ sulpment	U. Unknown Z. Other
	Cha	compass T. Traffic E. Us rge Description iving Under the Influence	10		Counts	Domestic Violence	A. Amphei Statute Vi	clation Nu	E. Heroin		. Opium/De		nthetics	on of ORD #
CHARGE		Activity Drug Type Amount / L	Jnit	Offense #	7	□Y □N	316.193 Warrant i		mber				Bond	·
	-	N Description	· ·	22-029513	Counts	Domestic Violence	Statute Vi	olation Nu	mber		**		Violet	ion of DRD#
CHARGE	Drug	Activity Drug Type Amount / U	Init	Offense #		UA UN	Warrent /	Capias Nu	mber			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Bond	
H	Char	ge Description	\leftarrow	<u> </u>	Counts	Domestic	Statute Vi	olation Nu	mber			-	<u> </u>	on of ORD #
CHARGE	Drug	Addivity Drug Type Amount I U	nit	Offense #	<u> </u>	Violence N N	Warrant / (apias Nu	mber			#100 A	Bond	ON OF ORD #
Н	Chan	gé Description)	<u> </u>	Counts	Domestic	Statute Vic					The state of the s	[[-3	
2	Drug	Activity Drug Type Amount / U	nit	Offense #		Violence Y N	Warrent /					EMI		ion of ORD#
H	Local	tion (Court, Room Number, Address)		<u> </u>								£	Bond	5 M.D. #
PEAR	Cri	minal Justice Complex, 32	228 Gun Club I	Road, West	Palm Be	ach, FL	33406 - 1	h: (561	l) 688-46	600		D	7 6	\$ \$ 4 _2> 4
TO A	Mon	nth 2	ay 24	TED TO AND	Year 2022	2	Time	8:30		AM	X	-≺ - PI	7: _	Same of
NOTICE TO APPEAR	FAIL	TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AN	AS REQUIRED BY	THIS NOTICE	TO APPEA	R, THAT I M	HARGED OI AY BE HELI	R TO PAY		SUBSCRIB COURT AN 6/2022	ED. I UNI	DERSTAND TH ANT FOR MY	AT SHOUL ARREST SH	D I WILLFULLY ALL BE ISSUED
4	1OLD	Signature of Defendant (or for other Agency		···				·	01/2	Date Sign	ned			
2	dame:		x	gnature of Arra	1				Name Ve	rification (Pr	inted by Ari	restee)		
N N	<u> </u>	Dangerous	A.	ome of Arrestin Soloway #	8586		8586	.D. #	(PRINT)	·	_5	CAN	IVEL	PAGE
_	5	DISTRIBUTION: WHITE-COL	<u> </u>	Solowa	.Y	8586	P	BSO	Witness	here if subje	ct signed w	JAN 27	ZUZZ ₁	L OF 1
850	#148	REV. M97	INI GUPY G	REEN - STATE	ATTORNEY	YEL	LOW - AGE	NCY	PINK -A	GENCY	GOLD -	DEFENDANT (N.T.A.'s ON	

	OB.	TS Number		PROBABLE CAUSE AF	FIDAVIT	1. An 2. N.1		equest for	r Warrant r Capies	1	Juvenile	N
2	Age FI		gency Name PALM BE	ACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S	S OFFICE	gency Rep	ort Number 2202950	412	3			
	Che Che as s	rgeType: ck as many pply. 1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony	<u></u> 3.	. Misdemeanor 5. C	Ordinance Other		pecial Notes:	·1 / U	<u>′ </u>		 	
חבני		e (Last, First, Middle) hultis, Charles		0.0	Alias			Race	Sex	Date of B		
		rge Description			Charge Description	1		W	M	11/27/	947	
CHARGES	Che	rge Description			Charge Description	 1			•	····		
۲	Victi	m's Name (Last, First, Middle)						Race	Sex	Date of B	rth	
VICTIM		te Of Florida I Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone	 	<u> </u>	Address	Source		
	Busi	ness Address (Name, Street)		(City)	(State) (zip)	() Phone			Occupa	^		
-	The	undersioned certifies and sumers that he	e/sha has ivet an			()			1	1		المجتنبة المحادث
		undersigned certifies and swears that he Person taken into custody committed the below acts in my pr		was ob		sbove name	id Defendant (who to		wing violation	of law.	
				that he/	she saw the arre	sted perso	on commit th	ne below	acts.	-		
	On	the 26th day of Janua	ary	33 3000	ind to have comm				_		_	n.
				***** Supplemental					stituting	cause for a	irrest.)	
				Supplemental	PC		****	*				
	Or	Wednesday January	26th 202	22 at approximately 20)12 hours I	was d	ispatch	ed to	Cong	ress A	ve. and	
	Ke	nnel Club in reference	e to an ac	ecident.)					
	Up	on arrival, I met with	the drive	er of vehicle two name	ed Ivana F	elev i	aekad	Tuanc	who	e hann		
	SIL	e said the iollowing, sh	ie was dr	iving on Kennel club:	and was tu	rning :	a left to	on so	mth d	n Con	Trace Av	1 e.
	she said the following, she was driving on Kennel club and was turning a left to go south on Congress Ave. It should be noted Ivana said she had a green light. Once Ivana accelerated a Grey pickup truck ran the											
1	red light and hit her. I asked Ivana if she could identify who was driving the nickup truck and she said yes.											
Þ	Ivana said it was a white male white male who was sitting next to the truck and pointed towards the white male who was later identified as Charles Schultis. I then asked Ivana if she had seen Charles in the driver								te -			
STATEMEN	sea	t and she said yes.					ALC IXEC	JULII	CHAI	ics in t	ne alive	
STAT	I w	valked towards Charlo	e who we		- 0 7	1 7 4	-a			_		
AUSE	blu	alked towards Charle e shirt and blue jeans.	s who wa . I asked	the Charles fact findi	a Gray For	rd F-l Is abo	50. I ob ut the c	serve rach	d Ch Who	arles w	earing a	100
LEC	***	at nappeneu ne said. D	ie was dr	TVING his truck and ra	ın a red lia	ht and	cracha	dIa	harla	Charle	a fam his	
PROBABLE C	це	iuse, insurance, and re	egistratio	n. It should be noted :	as Charles	talkad	to ma 1	[const	dam	all a sta		
R	MIG	vious odor of alcohol c odshot eyes. I asked C	naries ii	he had any alcoholic	drinke rece	ntlv w	hich he	bies	ma T	Sun to	·h a	
	DIU	oushor eyes and odor	or aicond	ol. I requested for a D	III unit to r	'ecnon	d Invo	tinat	ar Ca	LAWRATT	40E0Z	
	aıı	ived on the scene and luation.	I explain	ed what I had observ	ed and turi	ied the	e investi	igatio	n to	him for	further	
	CVA	duation.										
		Ť										
	STATI	QF FLORIDA										
	coup			D/S Mendez								
IVE	(Signa	ture of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	5	D/S WEIGHT								
TRAT		regoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed	ملغد	<u> </u>				D/S N	1ende	Z		_
ADMINISTRATIVE	(Print	name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who	o is personally led	fown to me and/or produced identification.	Type of identification	produced _	LEO					
AD	Notary	Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.1	0)								PAGE	
LL. Pasc	gone.	REV. 04/01 DISTRIBUTION: V	WHITE - COURT	COPY GREEN - STATE ATTOR	NEY VELLO	V - AGENC	V 500	المرازين	36 /		e D of -	1
	,			VINEALION	TELLON	v - AGENC	Y PINI	N - ALIETM	JAN	272	022	

	D.U.I. PRUI	BABLE CAUSE AFF	IDAVII
ON THE 26	DAY OF January	20 22 , AT 2012	ĂM PM
SUBJECT: Sh	ultis, Charles, Everett	CASE I	NUMBER: 22-029513
AGENCY: PAL	M BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S		
	Pì	ERSONAL CONTACT	
DRIVING PA	TTERN: Actual physical control (physic	cal evidence or statements putting d	ef. behind wheel of vehicle)
	ssist DS Mendez #27513with a crash involving a January 26th 2022 at approximately 2012 hours		
club and was tur the red light and	to the truck and pointed towards the white male	ld be noted Ivana said she had a green light. (was driving the pickup truck and she said ye	said the following, she was driving on Kennel Once Ivana accelerated a Grey pickup truck ran I. Ivana said it was a white male white male who I then asked Ivana if she had seen Charles in the
finding questions his license, insur- which intensified	is Charles who was sitting right next to a Gray F is about the crash. When I asked Charles what h rance, and registration. It should be noted as Char is as he spoke. Also, I noticed he had bloodshot e ON OF DRIVER:	appened he said, he was driving his truck and aries talked to me I could smell a strong and o	l ran a red light and crashed. I asked Charles for obvious odor of alcohol coming from Charles
			neir breath. This odor intensified
	etendant spoke. The defendant's the center median. He had to hol		n my arrival he was laying on the
	n his feet and was swaying drama		
	out leaning on my vehicle.		o or may vomenous and was unable to
DRIVER'S ST	TATEMENTS:		
Warnings whice road he was on "down the road denied having s	defendant the crash investigation had conclused he stated he understood. The defendant so he paused, looked up at the street signs, he dere". He had difficulty remembering his any significant medical conditions or physican and he said he had one beer at "maybe sain and he said he had one beer at "maybe sain and he said he had one beer at "maybe sain and he said he had one beer at "maybe sain and he said he had one beer at "maybe sain and he said he had one beer at "maybe sain and he said he said he had one beer at "maybe sain and he said he sai	tated he was coming from a friend's hous then said "Um Congress". I asked him street address where he lives. I asked him al abnormalities. I asked how much alco	e and was heading home. I asked him what what direction he was traveling and he said n again and he said "must be south". He hol he drank today and he replied "nothing"
ODORS:			•
The defendant	t had an obvious odor of an unknown alco	holic beverage on their breath. This o	lor intensified when the defendant spoke.
	GENER	RAL OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: sl	lurred		
ATTITUDE:	compliant		
1 -	short sleeve shirt, jeans, shoes	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
MEDICAL/OT	HER stated PTSD		
ATE OF FLORIDA DUNTY OF PALM			
A. Soloway #858			SCANNED
gnature of Arlesting/Inves e foregoing instrument wa	as sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 26	day of January 20 22	by A. Solows AN 2 7 2022
int name of Arresting/Invi	estigative Officer), who is dersonally known to me and or provide	Annual Vinovin	
Sue Owen (#		BEVERLY SUE OWEN MY COMMISSION # GG 188278 EXPIRES: May 30, 2022	

ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:	
REFUSED	
WALK & TURN: REFUSED	
I requested the defendant submit to SFSTs and he refus	ed. I advised him:
If you fail to submit to the roadside tasks I am requesting to the roadside tasks I am requesting. I will be forced to	g, it can be used against you in court. If you fail to submit conclude my investigation and base my decision as to your
impairment solely on the facts at hand. He again refuse	d to submit to SFSTs.
At the BAT the defendant refused to submit to a breath	test. I read him the implied consent and he again refused.
ONE LEG STAND:	
REFUSED	
FINGER TO NOSE:	
REFUSED	
POMPEDO AL DUADET	
ROMBERG ALPHABET: REFUSED	
REATH TEST RESULTS: 1) REFUSAL 2) REFUSAL	L 3) 4)
TATE OF FLORIDA OUNTY OF PALM BEACH	
A. Soloway #8586 gnature of Amesting/Investigative Officer)	
e foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 26 day of <u>Janu</u>	ary 20 22 by A. Soloway #8586
int name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is pergenally known to ma and of	BEVERLY SUE OWEN
Sue Owen (#3184) (In the start of the start	COMMISSION # GG 188278
Bond	led Thru Notary Public Underwriters SCANNED JAN 2 7 2022



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

P	SO CASE #	-029513		PBSO	ZONE 3	-21	
A	ENCY CASE #			CRASH	I CASE	22-02950	01
T	ME OF STOP/C	rash <u>201</u>	2 DATE	01/26/202	22	DAY W	ednesday
s	UBJECT'S NAME	Shultis, (Charles, Everett	RACE	W	SEX I	M
HC	T 5'08	WGT	145	DOB	11/27/1	947	
L	OCATION Congi	ress Ave/K	ennel Club, W Pa	lm Beach	FL		
A	RRESTING OFFIC	ER'S NAME	& ID A. Solowa	y #8586 (l	8586)	AGENCY Palm	Beach County Sheriff's Office
D	IVISION: CID	/DUI	_	NOT	IFIED BY	COMMO YE	s
						FACILITY	2130
					ARF	REST TIME	2115
2)	REFUSE	D					
(3) (4)							
	TESTING OFFIC	CER'S ID	3184	PBSO VI	DEOTAPE	# 1) A

WITNESS LIST CASE NUMBER: 22-029513 ARRESTING OFFICER: A. Soloway #8586 ADDRESS: PBSO PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): (WORK) 561 688 3400 CAN TESTIFY TO: **DUI INVESTIGATION** NAME: DS Mendez ADDRESS: PBSO PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ___ _____ (WORK) ____ CAN TESTIFY TO: crash investigation NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ (WORK) ____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS ____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) 0 CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS _____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS _____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _(WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ____ (WORK) ____ CAN TESTIFY TO: ____ NAME: ADDRESS ____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____(WORK) ____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS ___ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____(WORK) ____ CAN TESTIFY TO: ____ NAME: ADDRESS ___ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ______(WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO:

JAN 27 2022

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ (WORK) ____

NAME: ____ADDRESS _

CAN TESTIFY TO:

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: PBSO							
SUBJECT: SHULTIS, CHARLES EVERETT	CASE NUMBER: 22029513							
DATE: 01/26/2022	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A							
BEGINNING TIME: 2155	ENDING TIME: 2158							
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) Refused TIME 2157 A.M.								
3) TIME A.M.	P.M.							
BREATH OPERATOR: S. Owen #3184								
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. Karlecke #6467	MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. Karlecke #6467							
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS								
SPEECH:								
ATTITUDE: cCO-OPERATIVE, PLEASANT								
CLOTHING: BLUE TENNIS SHOES, JEANS, BLUE SHIRT, MASK								
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: SHORT OF BREATH, PERSISTENT COUGH								
MEDICATIONS: MEDS FOR SINISUS	Y							
OTHER:								
COMMENTS:								
INV SOLLOWAY #8586 AND DEFENDANT ARRIVED AT	2130 HOURS. A/O OBSERVED 20 MINUTES							
A/O REQUESTED BREATH TEST, DEFENDANT REFUSEI	D. A/O READ I/C, DEFENDANT UNDERSTOOD							
STILL REFFUSED. Q & A READ ON SCENE.								

SCANNED JAN 27 2022 SUBJECT: Shultis, Charles Everett CASE NUMBER: 22029513

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

content.
-OR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
-OR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I am Inv. Soloway of the PBSD
If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a resu of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful tee of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) Read on Canera
CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS
1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) Revelor Camera JAN 27 2022
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL
PBSO #0128B REV. 06/11

SUBJECT: Shultis, Charles Everett CASE NUMBER: 22029513

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
HILLDE HEDDRON CONOR
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START? COSE
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED?WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE?
FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION?
INNER EAR TROUBLE?
DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER: WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - IAIL
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES

AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO

BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

I, _	Investigator	LE	ALAN	SOLOWA	Y , a dui	y certified Law Enfo	rcement Offic	er or Correc	tional Officer
			reading Implied Cons	one wanting,		,		or or correc	monai Officei,
am :	member of	Paim Be	ach County Sheriff					_	, and I do swear
			THENTY OF	TTTT	of enforcement agen	3,		_	
or a:	ffirm that on or	about the	TWENTY-SIX	day o	f Januar	<u>y,</u>	2022	, at	9:15 PM
DRI	VER	CF	IARLES		EVERETT	•		CIII TTC	
	e or Print)		ST		MIDDLE OR MA			SHULTIS LAST	
								MIST	
DL i	# 	S432145	474270	, state of		FL	, was play	ced under la	wful arrest for
tha e			DUI	_		_			
me (offense of		DUI	by	Investigator I	(Name of Arrestin	SO SO	LOWAY	and
issue	d Citation #	AEA81	8E			(Name of Affestin	g Officer))	
	G Charlon "		•						
	That on or	about the	TWENTY-SIX	TH day o	fJanuar	y	2022	at	9:57 PM
in l	Palm Beach		County	-				, at	7.57 1141
_				•					
l re	quested that	the driver	submit to a 🔽	breath and	d/or urine	test to determine	his or her h	lood aich	nhal level
21 JU	יטו נווס טופספ		lemical of contr	ollea sunst	ances Lintarm	led the driver the	at the refue	al ea auta-	alà an allah
esu	(s) would res	iuit in the	suspension of h	is or her dr	ivina privileae	for a period of (1) year for a	first rofus	al arfora
~CI II	an or aidinee	31 (10) 111	OF ILLES OF THE OF THE	er arivina n	rivilede had he	an nrovinuely er	reponded for	er rak wina	
o a	preatn, unn	e, or Dioc	xa test. I also in	tormed the	driver that he	or she commits	a misdome	anar hu	rofucina to
uDi	IN IO A IAWIL	ii iest as	requested above	enthisorn	ier drivina privi	lede has been ni	reviously su	habnene	for refusal
0 5	pomili to a la	wiui test	of his or her br	eath, unne	. or blood. Add	litionally Linforn	ned the driv	or that if	he or cho
iUlu	Ba CUL, 0	r was o	perating a CMV	/, retusal v	will result in th	ne disqualificatio	n of the C	Ommercia	al Drivor's
-IC U	rise/ariving p	rivilege t	or a period of o	ne (1) vear	in the case o	fa first refusal o	r nermaner	the if he c	er cho hac
N CA	nously been	uisquaim	ed as a result	of a refusa	al to submit to	any such lawfu	l test Non	etheless	the driver
efu;	sed to submi	t to the te	st(s) requested.			,	1001.	ou koloss,	the driver
							(=	9/	
						Signature of L	aw Enforcement	<u> </u>	··
						Corretional Of	ficer	micer or	
		THE	AFFIDAVIT M	UST BE NO	TARIZED OR	ATTESTED TO	(F.S. 117.10	3)	
		(
					The	foregoing instrument	t was sworn an	id subscribe	d before me:
	4								
		AFEIV	CEAL						
he fi	regoing instan	(AFFIX	SEAL) vorn and subscribed	1 L.C		Sigr	nature of Attesti	ng Officer	
	is 26th day	T.							
ne th			1 -	20 <u>22</u>	Title			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
у	エかり	1,501	oway		Date				
ho i	personally know	own to me	or who has produced	1 .		Note: Mail or h	and deliver to	the design	nated
		111	n A distribut			Bureau of Adm	inistrative Re	views offic	ze.
	D. 11				IE OWEN	Department of	Highway Safe	ety and Mo	otor
otar	y Public	MA		STATE OF THE STATE	UE UWEN	Vehicles, with t	he driver's lic	ense, the	
			Mark Mark	EXPIRES: M		appropriate cor	y of the UTC	and the	1
4214	V-BAR1001 (RI	EV 40/2044	Bor Bor		Public Underwriters	probable cause	affidavit.		
I O I VI	ויייטרוגווטטו (או	⊏v. 10/2016)						

SCANNED JAN 27 2022



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	×	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
	T	119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	T uge Humber(3)
s e o	P	943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions	-	119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
U∕E E	Р	119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
	+	119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
Suc		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
Public info. Exemptions		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
đ E		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blc in	<u></u>	394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
	‡	119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)	4	(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Ref	ф	(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
al Administ				
les of Judic				
Florida Ru				
Other			Other:	
δ			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2022002441	Date: 1/27/2022
	Specialist Name/ID: Chantel Daniels/30347

SCANNED JAN 27 2022